

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 187 OF 2023

Satish Chandra Jhanwar S/o Laxminarayan Jhanwar ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra Through CBI-BS-FC- Mumbai ...Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 188 OF 2023

Prakash Chandra Srivastava S/o Rameshwar Dayal ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra Through CBI-BS-FC-Mumbai ...Respondent

....

Mr. Pradeep Havnur a/w Ms. Radhika S., Adv. P. Jagtap, Mr. Datta
Mane, Advocate for Applicant.

Ms. P. N. Dabholkar, APP for the Respondent – State.

....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.
DATE : 12th JULY, 2023.

P.C.:-

1. Leave to amend to title clause. Amendment may be carried out forthwith.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant is permitted to give private notice to Respondent No.2.
3. Stand over to 19th July, 2023.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)