

Rohit Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 187 OF 2023

Satish Chandra Jhanwar S/o Laxminarayan ... Applicant
Jhanwar

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Through Cbi/bs/fc/ ... Respondent/
Mumbai S

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 188 OF 2023

Prakash Chandra Srivastava S/o Rameshwar Dayal

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra Through Cbi/bs/fc/mumbai

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 616 OF 2024

Ramnath Pradeep

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra

Mr. P. C. Srivastava, for Cri. REVN. 188/2023.

Adv. Shaikh Sethia-Bhura a/w Mr. Aman Pawar i/b Taplegal for Applicant in REV 616/2024.

Adv. Pritam Runwal a/w Mr. Satyadev D Joshi, Mr Amit Khopde, Dhariye Parikh, Adv. Palak F. & Indrajeet Marge in REVN. 188/2023.

Adv. Datta Mane for Applicant in CRA No. 187/2023.

Adv. Shaikh S. Bhura a/w Ms. Aman Pawar i/b Taplegal, Applicant in REVN 616/2024.

Mr. P. P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Kuldeep Patil a/w Ms. Sarika Joshi, Mr. Anay Joshi, Adv. Sahil Jodhwani for Respondent CBI. In REV 616/2024, REVN/187/2023 and REVN. 188/2023.

Rohit Ghuge

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 4th FEBRUARY , 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the applicant and learned APP.
2. Learned APP seeks time to file affidavit in reply and at the request of learned APP stand over to **20th February, 2026.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)